OP \$115.00 86648728

ETAS ID: TM365313

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: IP Supplement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dexter Marine Products LLC		11/24/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BNP Paribas, as Secured Party	
Street Address:	787 Seventh Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	
Entity Type:	societe anonyme: FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86648728	AERO
Registration Number:	1899776	AERO-6000
Registration Number:	2792369	BRAKERITE
Registration Number:	2171658	POWERDYNE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000 Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049018-0026
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=IP Supplement (trademark)#page1.tif source=IP Supplement (trademark)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005686 FRAME: 0761 source=IP Supplement (trademark)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005686 FRAME: 0762

IP SUPPLEMENT

This IP SUPPLEMENT, dated as of November 24, 2015, is delivered pursuant to and supplements (i) the Security Agreement, dated as of February 28, 2014 (said Security Agreement, as it may heretofore have been and as it may hereafter be further amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, being the ("Security Agreement"), among Dexter Axle Company, Dexter Marine Products, LLC ("Grantor"), the other grantors named therein, and BNP Paribas, as Secured Party, and (ii) the Grant of Trademark Security Interest dated as of February 28, 2014, (the "Grant") executed by Grantor. Capitalized terms used herein not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Grant.

Grantor grants to Secured Party a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto. All such Trademark Collateral shall be deemed to be part of the Trademark Collateral and shall be hereafter subject to each of the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement and the Grant.

[Signature Page Follows]

IP Supplement to Security Agreement

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this IP Supplement to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

DEXTER MARINE PRODUCTS LLC

By:	13/1/w/w	
Name:	Bernaid I. BOLKATU	
Title:	VICE PRESIDENT	

IP Supplement to Security Agreement

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Collateral

Trademark	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
AERO	US	(Pending)	
		Application No.	
		86648728	
AERO-6000	US	1899776	6/13/1995
BRAKERITE	US	2792369	12/9/2003
POWERDYNE	US	2171658	7/7/1998

IP Supplement to Security Agreement

RECORDED: 12/10/2015